

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION APPLICATION (L) NO. 18638 OF 2023**

Dr. D.Y. Patil International School ...Applicant

Versus

Anne Suganya ...Respondent

**Adv. A.P. Steenson, with Shivam Laturiya, i/b APS Law Associates, ,
for the Applicant.**

None for the Respondent.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.11.04
17:17:25
+0530

**CORAM Kamal Khata, J.
DATED: 25th October 2024**

PC:-

- 1.** Advocate AP Steenson appearing for the Applicant submits that the matter is listed for first time today, and therefore seeks additional time to effect service upon the Respondents.
- 2.** At his request, stand over to 22nd November, 2024.
- 3.** In addition to usual mode of service, the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondents through private means, including email and courier.

(Kamal Khata, J)