

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION APPLICATION (ST) NO. 18638 OF 2023
(E-filed)

Dr. D. Y. Patil International School ...Applicant
Versus
Ms Anne Suganya ...Respondent

Mr. Shivam Laturiya i/b. APS Law associates, for the Applicant.

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.
DATE : 12 MARCH 2025

P. C. :-

1. Issue notice returnable after four weeks.
2. The learned counsel for the applicant states that the respondent is not appearing despite service by the applicant on the earlier occasion. The learned counsel would submit that affidavit of service in this regard will be placed before the returnable date of hearing.
3. If the respondent does not appear on the adjourned date of hearing despite service, the Court shall proceed to hear the application and pass an appropriate orders on the application.
4. The learned counsel for the applicant shall serve a copy this order to the respondent.
5. List on **9 April 2025**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]