

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

- 24. ARBAP(L)/17194/2022
- 27. ARBAP(L)/16329/2023
- 29. ARBAP(L)/17811/2023
- 30. ARBAP(L)/18638/2023
- 31. ARBAP(L)/18652/2023
- 37. ARBAP(L)/24715/2023
- 45. ARBAP(L)/33809/2023

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 9th January, 2026

Ms. Sankita Chandanshive i/b. Mr. Vinit Mehta, Advocate for Applicant (Sr. No. 24)
Ms. Rufiya Iqbal i/b. Mr. Anukul Seth, Advocate for Applicant (Sr. Nos. 27 & 45)
Mr. Nimish Achrekar i/b. Mr. Sachin Masurkar, Advocate for Applicant (Sr. No. 29)
Ms. Kashmir Digankar i/b. M/s. APS Law Associates, Advocate for Applicant (Sr. No. 30)
Ms. Srushti Shelar i/b. Mr. Rahul Karnik, Advocate for Applicant (Sr. No. 31)
Mr. Saurabh Godbole i/b. Mr. Sahil Mahajan, Advocate for Applicant (Sr. No. 37)

PC. : On request, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Applicant to remove office objections on the Arbitration Application and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, within **two weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Arbitration Application to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master